APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

THE EMERALD HEIGHTS WORLD SCHOOL

SURVEY NO 26/1, VILLAGE BALYAKHEDA, AB BYPASS ROAD,
INDORE, MADHYA PRADESH - 453771

Mrs. NISHA AHMAD
BSC MSC BED
cbse@ehws.edu.in

7701010600

https://ehws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/SOCIETY-
REGISTRATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://ehws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/NO-OBJECTION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://ehws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/RTE-
RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://ehws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/BUILDING-
SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://ehws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/FIRE-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://ehws.edu.in/documents/

https://ehws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/WATER-SAFETY-
AND-HYGINE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL

NO.

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL

NO.

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
WEBSITE

https://ehws.edu.in/fee-structure-2024-25/

https://ehws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/ACADEMIC-
CALENDAR.pdf

https://ehws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/SCHOOL-
MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE.pdf

https://ehws.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/PARENTS-
TEACHER-ASSOCIATION.pdf

DETAILS

Mrs. NISHA AHMAD

53

1"

27

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE

NOT APPLICABLE

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE

NOT APPLICABLE

DETAILS



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 24704

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 40 & 58

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 7 & 98

(IN SQMTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

YES

25

50

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ABHA SHUKLA

AMIT JOSHI

ANJU SHARMA

ANKITA MEHTA

ANTIMA NAYAK

ANURADHA MALVIYA

BHAVNA SACHAR

BHAVNA SAHU

CHARU BHARGAVA

CHETALI MATHUR

EKTA GAUTAM

HANSA JI SONI

HARSHIKA RAWAT

JASPREET KAUR DHALIWAL

JYOTI NEMA

KAJAL SHARMA

KANIKA DANG

KAPILA TANDI

KAVITA KHANDAGLE

KRANITA PABLE

KRATI MAHESWARI

MAMTA NIRKHE

MANISHA VERMA

MAYURI THOMBRE

MINALI YADAV

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

MUSIC TEACHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

ART & CRAFT TEACHER

DANCE TEACHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

LIBRARIAN

NTT

PRT

NTT

B. COM, M.COM, B.ED

BE

B.COM, M.com, B ED

B.COM, M.COM, PGDBA, PURSUING
DIPLOMA IN ECCE

BSC., MSC, BED

B.COM

M.com, B ED, CTET, MONTISORY
TRAINED

BCA, MCA, B.ED

B.com, M.COM, B.ED, CTET

BPA , MPA

B. COM, MA, MBA, B.ED

B. COM, M.COM, B.ED

B. COM, M.COM, B.ED

B.FA. M.FA

BA, MA, DIPLOMA IN DANCE

M.A.,D.el.ed & CTET

B.SC, MTT

B. COM, MTT

B.A, MA,, B.ED, PGDCA, E.C.C.E

BBA, MBA, DIPLOMA IN FRENCH

B COM,, B.ED

M. LIB

B.A., M.B.A,, BED, MTT

BA,MTT

BBA, B.ED,MTT



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

MONIKA LAGOO SOLANKI

NANCY DADHICHI

NIDHI SINGH RATHODE

NOOPUR DEORARI

NOOPUR SAXENA

PALAK MANUJA

PARUL CHOUHAN

PAWAN CHITARI

PRATIBHA SHARMA

PRATIKSHA SHRIVASTAVA

RAJNI YADAV

RICHA GOSWAMI

RUBINA BANO

RUCHI SHAH

RUPAL SHAH

SANDHYA NANDA

SHEETAL GUPTA

SHEETAL SHAH

SHILPI MUKHERJEE

SHIVANI CHANDAN KASHIV

SHIVANI SHARMA

SMITA BORLIYA

SURYA PRATAP SACHDEV

SWATI HINGORANI

TWINKLE HEMNANI

VAISHALEE JOSHI

VANDANA BHATIA

VEENA MITRA

VIJAYTA CHANDRESA

YAMINI PATHAK

ART & CRAFT TEACHER

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

COMPUTER LAB ASSISTANT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

ASST. LIBRARIAN

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

BFA

B.sc, M.SC,

B. COM, M.A,, BED

B.SC, M.SCM, MTT

B. SC, MSC, BED

B.com,B.ed

B.com, DIPLOMA ID, B.ED
B.COM, MCA

B.com ,PGDCA, NTT, B.ED

B. COM, DIPLOMA IN ECCEAC
BA.M.T.T

B.Sc., M.sc, B.ED, PGDCA, CTET
B. COM,MONTESSORI

B.com, M.T.T.

B. COM, M.A.

B.SC,MSC.DEC.ED WITH APPLIED
PSYCHOLOGY (PURSUING)

B.E, M.TECH, B.ED
B.com, NTT

B. COM, B.ED

B.sc, PGDCA, MA, B ED
B.LIB

MA, BA, B.ED

B. SC, MSC, B.ED

BCA, MBA, BED, CTET
B.COM

B. SC, MA, B.ED, PGDCA
B.A.,M.A,B.ED

B.SC, M.A,, B.ED
B.COM, M.A., DIPLOMA ECCE

B.sc, MBA, BED, CTET



